E19-868M20S User Manual
SX1276 868MHz 100mW SMDWireless Module
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. E19-868M20S User Manual
Copyright ©2012–2018，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 1
Contents
Disclaimer.............................................................................................................................................................................. 2
1. Overview............................................................................................................................................................................ 3
1.1 Brief introduction......................................................................................................................................................3

EBYTE reserves all rights to this document and the information contained herein.
Products, names, logos and designs described herein may in whole or in part be
subject to intellectual property rights. Reproduction, use, modification or disclosure to
third parties of this document or any part thereof without the express permission of
EBYTE is strictly prohibited.
The information contained herein is provided “as is” and EBYTE assumes no
liability for the use of the information. No warranty, either express or implied, is given,
including but not limited, with respect to the accuracy, correctness, reliability and
fitness for a particular purpose of the information. This document may be revised by
EBYTE at any time. For most recent documents, visit www.ebyte.com.
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. E19-868M20S User Manual
Copyright ©2012–2018，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 1-3
1. Overview
1.1 Brief introduction
E19-868M20S is a small-sized 868MHz LoRaTM SMD wireless module, based on the original imported RF chip
SX1276 from SEMTECH.
Due to the use of the imported SX1276 as the core of the module, with its
stable and reliable characteristics, it is favored by the majority of users. Compared
with the FSK、GFSK products, it has made great progress in receiving current,

Time 25℃ to peak temperature
Time to peak temperature for
25℃
max 6 minutes max 8 minutes
7.2 Reflow soldering curve
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. E19-868M20S User Manual
Copyright ©2012–2018，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 9-10
8. E19 Series
Model No. IC Frequency(Hz)
Tx power
(dBm)
Test distance
km
Package Antenna Model No.
E19-433M20S2 SX1278 433M 20 5 SMD 15 * 15 Stamp hole
E19-915M30S SX1276 915M 30 10 SMD 25 * 40 Stamp hole /IPEX
E19-868M30S SX1276 868M 30 10 SMD 25 * 40 Stamp hole /IPEX
E19-868M20S SX1276 868M 20 5 SMD 17.6*25.2 Stamp hole
E19-433M30S SX1278 433M 30 10 SMD 25*37 Stamp hole
E19-915M20S SX1276 915M 20 5 SMD 17.6*25.2 Stamp hole
E19-433M20SC SX1278 433M 20 5 SMD 17.6*25.2 Stamp hole
9. Antenna guidance
9.1 Antenna recommendation
The antenna is an important role in the communication process. A good antenna can largely improve the
communication system. Therefore, we recommend some antennas for wireless modules with excellent performance and